PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GYROS PATENT AB	05/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLECTRICON AB
Street Address:	Flojelbergsgatan 8c
City:	Molndal
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-431 37

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5376252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390100

Email: hmurraytarbi@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86703 (47137)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Russett

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110531105459286#page1.tif source=20110531105459286#page2.tif \$40.00 53

PATENT REEL: 026361 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of April 25, 2011, is made by GYROS PATENT AB having its principal office at Uppsala Science Park, SE-751 83 Uppsala, Sweden, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, to CELLECTRICON AB having its principal place of business at Flöjelbergsgatan 8c, SE-431 37 Mölndal, Sweden, Sweden, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden;

WHEREAS, GYROS PATENT AB is the record owner of the right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 5376252, issued December 27, 1994, entitled MICROFLUIDIC STRUCTURE AND PROCESS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE (hereinafter referred to as the Letters Patent) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016987, Frame 0723; and

WHEREAS, GYROS PATENT AB is desirous of conveying to CELLECTRICON AB all right, title and interest in, to and under said Letter Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of SEK One Hundred (100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GYROS PATENT AB (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CELLECTRICON AB (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), all right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 026361 FRAME: 0269 Assignment U.S. Patent No. 5376252

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 71284.

GYROS PATENT AB

May 26, 2011

Signature:

Print Name:

Title: CEO

Mathias Brandhammar

WITNESS:

Signatura

Fint Name: (TEDHAN HOLE